RECORD

08-17-2000



FORM PTO-1594 RECORD IN			
1-31-	92 8-16-00 TI 1	01418606 Patent and Trademark Office Atty. Docket No. 4156-003	
To the Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	R. Alan Neely	Name: InvoiceLink Corporation	
	☐ Association	Internal Address:	
	General Partnership Limited Partnership		
	Corporation-State	Street Address: 3200 Northline Ave., Suite 245	
☐ Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27408	
		☐ Individual citizenship	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Association	
	·	☐ General Partnership	
		☐ Limited Partnership	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	□ Corporation-State North Carolina	
	Other:	☐ Other	
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Ėνε	ecution Date: August 7, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4.	Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
		2,330,143	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and	
Ų.		registrations involved:1	
	Name: Donna Cottelli		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
	Internal Address: Post Office Box 2974	Fee for expedited recordation \$120.00	
	Greensboro, NC 27402	1	
		⊠ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
	Street Address: 1600 First Union Tower	8. Deposit account number:	
	300 N. Greene Street	18-1164 / 60E	
	City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27401	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9.	9. Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	Donna Cottelli	August 15, 2000	
	Name of Person Signing S	Ignature Date	
	Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, is made and effective as of August 7, 2000, by Alan Neely, an individual residing at 5618 Faye Drive, Greensboro, NC 27410, ("Seller"), in favor of InvoiceLink, a corporation organized under the laws of North Carolina having a place of business at 5603-B West Friendly Avenue, Suite 283 Greensboro, North Carolina 27410 ("Buyer").

WHEREAS, Seller has adopted, used, and is using the trademark "INVOICELINK," which mark is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 2,330,143 (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Seller desires to sell, and Buyer desires to purchase, all of Seller's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Buyer all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, all common law rights with respect thereto, all registrations and applications for registration thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any office or agency of any State thereof or any foreign country, all rights therein provided by international treaties or conventions, all extensions and renewals of any of the foregoing, and the right to sue for past, present or future infringement of any of the foregoing. Seller shall, without further compensation, furnish Buyer and its successors, assigns and legal representatives with such necessary information and reasonable assistance, including execution of required oaths and other documents, as Buyer may reasonably request in connection with (i) recording and perfecting its ownership interest in the Trademarks with any governmental authority, and (ii) filing any additional applications for registration of the marks included in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has executed this Agreement as of the date and year first above written.

State of North Carolina
County of Guilford

) ss

TRADEMARK REEL: 002094 FRAME: 0212 Before me this 7 day of August 2000, personally appeared R. Alan Neely,

to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument,

and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes

therein set forth.

AFFIX SEAL

My commission expires: $\frac{12-9-0}{12-9}$

RECORDED: 08/16/2000

Orw P. Cottelle

TRADEMARK REEL: 002094 FRAME: 0213